
Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
National Capital Region

DIVISION OF CITY SCHOOLS
QUEZON CITY

Nueva Ecija St., Bago Bantay. Quezon City
nrfiER

September 7,24n

MEMORAIII}UMTO:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Division/Ilistict Supervisors
Elementary and Secondary School principals
Head Teachers, Officer In-Charge

(Public Schools)

In Celebration of the 72"d tr'OUiltDING AhINIVERSARY of euezon Crty on Oetober 3-12,
2011 with the Theme trLungrod ko, dengal ko', our Divisioa launches the followirig activities to wit:

l. Strest Dance Competition

Champion
1* Runner Up
2d Ru4ner Up
3d Runner Up
Consalation

Php.50,000.00
40,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00

5,000.00

October 3,2An SM Fairview
October 4,20ll SM North
.October 7,20ll Skydome

First Bacth
Second Bacth
Final

(Mechanics c/o Supervisor In-Charge)

2. Outstanding Teacher

A. Elementary by Grade Level
(8) including Kinder & SPED Ti:acher

B. Secondary by Subject
Area including Journalism,
SPED &ALS (ll)

8,000.00 each Winner
Plaque of Recognition

8,000.00 each Winner
Plaque of Recognition

C. Qualifications:

C.1. llave not been a previous awardee (Division, Region and National Level)

C.Z.Have a full teaching load of 300 minutes for the Elemenary &360 minutes for
the secondary for the last 2 years

C.3. Altemative Learning System Teacher must have 3 or more Leaming Groups

C.4. Have an approved Individual Plan for Prcfessional Development (IPPD)



D. Critaria for Seloction qfNominees-..'
D.1. Performance Ratings forthe last 3 years

D.2. Demonsfration Teacher

D.3. Insfuctional lvlaterials

D.4. Innovationl Action Resbarch

D.5. Organizer/ Advis€r Functional Sshool Organization

D.6. Trainer/ Coach & Won HonorJAunards

D.7. Community Activities

D. 8. Authorship/ hrblication

D.9. Edtrcational Qualification

D.10. Training

D. I t. PotentiaV Interview

D.12. Class Obaervation

30 pts

10 pts

5 pts

5 pts

5pts'

5 pts

5 pts

5 pts

l0 pts

5 pts

5 pts

l0 pts

lffi Pts

E. Submission of documents to the Division Screening Committee - September l6,2}n

Final Judging September 22,20ll -Elementary
Septe'rnber 23,20ll -High School

Armarding Ceremony October 10,2011 City Hall PtazaFlag Raising Cenemony

Note: lf the teaeherfiruIist belongs to the diitrict wherc tln assigned district supemisor is in-
clrwge, the Supervisor must inhibit.

F. Working Cornmittees: Over all Coordinator Dr. CRISPIN D. DUKA

Grade I - Dr. Avelinn Salvadrr & Dr. Serafia Vargat

Crrade II - Dr. Repaldo San Diego & Dr. Virgina llajun

G,rade IU -Dr. Erlinda Bautista & Mr. f,r* OUi"-u

Grade IV - Dr. Estella Merca & Dr. Erlinda Jutian

Grade V - Mrs. Eanna Dimaya & th. Pedro Vegim

Crrade VI - Dr. Shirley Guillermo & Dr. Thefuna Villaluna

SPED - Dl SerafiaVargas & Dr. Shirley Guillenno

ALS - Dr. Forfiria Santos & il{rs. Darna Dimayr

Filipino - [,16. Estrellita Marasigan & Dr. Ligaya Regis



English - Dr. Milagros Quinones & Dr. LigayaRegis

Math & Science .- Dr. Maria Violeta Tupas & Dr. Thefuna Villaluna

Araling Panlipunan - Dr. Adelina Sebastian & Dr. Reynaldo San Diego

MAPEH - Dr. Crispin D. Duka & Dr. Thelma Villaluna

values Education- Dr. Estrella Merca & Ms. Mercuria Ganaden

TLE - Dr. Pedro Vegim & Dr. Shirley Guillermo

SPED - Dr. Serafia Vargas & Ms. Merctria Ganaden

Journalism - Dr. Ligaya Regrs & IUrs. Estrellita Marasigan

ALS -Dr. Ligaya Regis, Ms. Mercuria Ganaden & Mr. Juan Obiema

3. VisualArts (Open Competition)

October 5,2011Quezon Ciry Hall Lagoon

4. Drum & Lyre (Open Competition)

Quezon Cit]' Hall Plaza (October 6, 20ll)
Elanentary-9-12 pm
High School - I -5 pm

Champion
ls Runner Up
2d RunnerUp
3'd Runner Up
Consolation

Champion
1" Runner Up
2d Runner Up
3d Runner Up
Consolation

5, Yocal Solo

20,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00

20,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00

10,000.00
7,500.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00

Quezon City Hall Covered Walk (October 5, 20ll - 9 am - 12 pm)
Elementary & Secondary

Champion
1$ Runner Up
2d RunnerUp
3d Runner Up
Consolation

CORAZON C. RIJBIO, CESO YI
Schools Division SuperintendenS

cdd/ala


