

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education National Capital Region DIVISION OF CITY SCHOOLS QUEZON CITY



Nueva Ecija St., Bago Bantay, Quezon City

September 7, 2011

MEMORANDUM TO:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Division/District Supervisors
Elementary and Secondary School Principals
Head Teachers, Officer In-Charge
(Public Schools)

In Celebration of the 72nd FOUNDING ANNIVERSARY of Quezon City on October 3-12, 2011 with the Theme "Lungsod ko, dangal ko", our Division launches the following activities to wit:

1. Street Dance Competition

Champion	Php. 50,000.00
1st Runner Up	40,000.00
2 nd Runner Up	30,000.00
3 rd Runner Up	20,000.00
Consalation	5,000.00

First Bacth	October 3, 2011	SM Fairview
Second Bacth	October 4, 2011	SM North
Final	October 7, 2011	Skydome

(Mechanics c/o Supervisor In-Charge)

2. Outstanding Teacher

A. Elementary by Grade Level	8,000.00 each Winner
(8) including Kinder & SPED Teacher	Plaque of Recognition

B. Secondary by Subject 8,000.00 each Winner Area including Journalism, Plaque of Recognition SPED & ALS (11)

C. Qualifications:

- C.1. Have not been a previous awardee (Division, Region and National Level)
- C.2. Have a full teaching load of 300 minutes for the Elementary & 360 minutes for the secondary for the last 2 years
- C.3. Alternative Learning System Teacher must have 3 or more Learning Groups
- C.4. Have an approved Individual Plan for Professional Development (IPPD)

D. Criteria for Selection of Nominees

D.1. Performance Ratings for the last 3 years	30 pts
D.2. Demonstration Teacher	10 pts
D.3. Instructional Materials	5 pts
D.4. Innovation/ Action Research	5 pts
D.5. Organizer/ Adviser Functional School Organization	5 pts
D.6. Trainer/ Coach & Won Honors/ Awards	5 pts
D.7. Community Activities	5 pts
D.8. Authorship/ Publication	5 pts
D.9. Educational Qualification	10 pts
D.10. Training	5 pts
D.11. Potential/ Interview	5 pts
D.12. Class Observation	10 pts
44,009.00	100 pts

E. Submission of documents to the Division Screening Committee - September 16, 2011

Final Judging September 22, 2011 – Elementary September 23, 2011 – High School

Awarding Ceremony October 10, 2011 City Hall Plaza Flag Raising Ceremony

Note: If the teacher finalist belongs to the district where the assigned district supervisor is incharge, the Supervisor must inhibit.

F. Working Committees: Over all Coordinator Dr. CRISPIN D. DUKA

Grade I - Dr. Avelina Salvador & Dr. Serafia Vargas

Grade II - Dr. Reynaldo San Diego & Dr. Virgina Tajun

Grade III - Dr. Erlinda Bautista & Mr. Juan Obierna

Grade IV – Dr. Estrella Merca & Dr. Erlinda Julian

Grade V - Mrs. Darna Dimaya & Dr. Pedro Vegim

Grade VI - Dr. Shirley Guillermo & Dr. Thelma Villaluna

SPED - Dr. Serafia Vargas & Dr. Shirley Guillermo

ALS - Dr. Forfiria Santos & Mrs. Darna Dimaya

Filipino - Mrs. Estrellita Marasigan & Dr. Ligaya Regis

English - Dr. Milagros Quinones & Dr. Ligaya Regis

Math & Science - Dr. Maria Violeta Tupas & Dr. Thelma Villaluna

Araling Panlipunan - Dr. Adelina Sebastian & Dr. Reynaldo San Diego

MAPEH - Dr. Crispin D. Duka & Dr. Thelma Villaluna

Values Education - Dr. Estrella Merca & Ms. Mercuria Ganaden

TLE - Dr. Pedro Vegim & Dr. Shirley Guillermo

SPED - Dr. Serafia Vargas & Ms. Mercuria Ganaden

Journalism - Dr. Ligaya Regis & Mrs. Estrellita Marasigan

ALS - Dr. Ligaya Regis, Ms. Mercuria Ganaden & Mr. Juan Obierna

3. Visual Arts (Open Competition)

October 5, 2011 Quezon City Hall Lagoon

Champion	20,000.00
1 st Runner Up	15,000.00
2 nd Runner Up	10,000.00
3 rd Runner Up	5,000.00
Consolation	3,000.00

4. Drum & Lyre (Open Competition)

Quezon City Hall Plaza (October 6, 2011) Elementary – 9-12 pm

High School – 1 -5 pm

Champion	20,000.00
1st Runner Up	15,000.00
2 nd Runner Up	10,000.00
3 rd Runner Up	5,000.00
Consolation	3,000.00

5. Vocal Solo

Quezon City Hall Covered Walk (October 5, 2011 – 9 am – 12 pm) Elementary & Secondary

Champion	10,000.00
1st Runner Up	7,500.00
2 nd Runner Up	5,000.00
3 rd Runner Up	3,000.00
Consolation	2,000.00

CORAZON C. RUBIO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

cdd/ala